

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.44921/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2019 in SA No. 168/2012 12-03-2019 in MP No. 1/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

A. RAGHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ARUJUA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5700/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5702/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anini Debbarman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as on today, with respect to item no.5 of the suit property, shall be maintained by the parties.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER