

ITEM NO.1741

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2698-2699/2020

A. RAGHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ARUJUA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 5702/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anisha Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel appearing for the petitioner,
three weeks' time is granted as last chance to take steps in
respect of unserved respondent nos. 4 to 7.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)