

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2698-2699/2020

A. RAGHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ARUJUA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5702/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreyas Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner(s).

Post these petitions after ten weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)