

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2698-2699/2020

A. RAGHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ARUJUA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date : 18-11-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to carry out the order dated 29.10.2025.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER